HISTORICAL:- 

Premier Development & Investment, Inc. (OTC: PDIV) acquired an amount of 15,000,000,000 
(Fifteen billion) shares of restricted stock in GNCC Capital, Inc. (OTC: GNCP) (hereinafter 
referred to as “GNCC”); on October 23, 2019. This represents an amount of 41.78% of GNCC 
shares of outstanding Common Stock. 

These shares were acquired through Premier Equity Investments, Inc.